
 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

 2021 Softball Schedule 

 
Date Time Opponent Home/Away 

Wed, March 24 5:00 PM Taylor (Scrimmage) Away 

Thu, March 25 5:00 PM Anderson (Scrimmage) Away 

Fri, March 26 5:00 PM Turpin (Scrimmage) Away 

Sat, March 27 10:00 AM Talawanda (Double-Header) Away 

Mon, March 29 4:30 PM Ursuline* Away 

Tue, March 30 5:00 PM Goshen Away 

Tue, April 6 5:00 PM Loveland Away 

Wed, April 7 4:30 PM Seton * Away 

Thu, April 8 5:00 PM Walnut Hills Away 

Sat, April 10 10:00 AM Cooper and Scott Co. Away 

Sun, April 11 5:00 PM Milford (Reds Showcase) 
Away - Reds Urban Youth 

Academy 

Mon, April 12 4:30 PM Mercy McAuley* Home 

Tue, April 13 5:00 PM Campbell Away 

Wed, April 14 4:30 PM St. Ursula* Home 

Thu, April 15 5:00 PM Fairfield Away 

Sat, April 17 10:00 AM Wilmington Away 

Wed, April 21 4:30 PM Ursuline* Home 

Thu, April 22 5:00 PM Kings Away 

Mon, April 26 4:30 PM St. Ursula* Away 

Tue, April 27 5:00 PM Oak Hills Away 

Wed, April 28 4:30 PM Mercy McAuley* Away 

Thu, April 29 5:00 PM Miamisburg Away 

Fri, April 30 5:00 PM CHCA Away 

Mon, May 3 4:30 PM Seton* (Senior Night) Home 

Tue, May 4 5:00 PM Little Miami Away 

Thu, May 6 5:00 PM Indian Hill Away 
 

* Denotes GGCL Game 

                          


